Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

REPORTED BY: Deputy J. Brilotti

APPROVED BY: Sgt. K. Pray

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Warrant Arrest

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major N. Leon

NAME OF ARRESTEE: James M. Holmes Jr.

ADDRESS: Au Sable Forks, NY

AGE-SEX: 38/Male

CHARGES: Violation of Probation (Felony)

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 01/13/2023 at 10:31 AM

NARRATIVE: On the above date and time, Clinton County Sheriff's Deputies arrested James M. Holmes Jr. of Au Sable Forks, NY on a Probation Warrant issued by the Clinton County Supreme Court. The warrant was issued in December 2022 after Holmes allegedly violated the conditions of his probation. Holmes was placed on probation after being convicted on August 12, 2019 of Criminal Sale of a Controlled Substance 5th Degree, a Class D Felony.

DISPOSITION: Holmes was arraigned in the Clinton County Supreme Court and was subsequently remanded to Clinton County Correctional Facility in lieu of \$5,000.00 cash bail. Holmes is scheduled to appear in the Clinton County Supreme Court on a later date to face the allegations.